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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 17 Women, 100m Backstroke 11 years and older
16.11.2024 - 13:40 Results
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 181:01.43 MARKOVIC, Jana DUB Zrenjanin 04.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 171:01.43 MARKOVIC, Jana DUB Zrenjanin 04.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 161:02.27 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Zrenjanin 15.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 151:02.27 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Zrenjanin 15.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 141:02.27 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Zrenjanin 15.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 131:04.23 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Novi Sad 25.11.2017
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 121:06.16 JOVANOVIC, Lena 11A Zrenjanin 04.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 111:10.74 SOJEVIC, Katarina NS Novi Sad 28.10.2017
Serbian National Records 59.40 STRAZMESTER, Marica SRB Castellon (ESP) 19.4.2009
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 181:01.43 MARKOVIC, Jana DUB Zrenjanin 04.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 171:01.43 MARKOVIC, Jana DUB Zrenjanin 04.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 161:02.27 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Zrenjanin 15.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 151:02.27 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Zrenjanin 15.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 141:02.27 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Zrenjanin 15.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 131:04.23 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Novi Sad 25.11.2017
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 121:06.16 JOVANOVIC, Lena 11A Zrenjanin 04.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 111:10.74 SOJEVIC, Katarina NS Novi Sad 28.10.2017

Limiti 11-12 god. 11 - 12: 1:33.86  /  Limiti 13-14 god. 13 - 14: 1:27.13  /  Limiti 15-16 god. 15 - 16: 1:21.99  /  Limiti 17-18 god. 17 -
18: 1:17.88
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pioniri B, 11 godina

1. GUBERINIC, Itana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:18.05 347 37.56 40.49
2. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:26.41 256 41.46 44.95
3. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:26.45 255 42.79 43.66
4. RISTIC, Milica 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:27.86 243 40.88 46.98
5. FILIPOVIC, Vita 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:30.74 221 43.26 47.48
6. SIMONOVIC, Ana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:33.54 202 43.89 49.65
7. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:34.13 198 45.67 48.46
8. PUGACHEVA, Taisiia 13 Barakuda 1:34.50 195 45.29 49.21
9. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:41.42 158 48.91 52.51

10. VOJVODIC, Dunja 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:49.67 125 52.13 57.54
DSQ MEACHAM, Isis Mila 13 Barakuda 1:47.87 51.18 56.69
DSQ NOVAKOVIC, Ana 13 Novi Beograd 011 1:59.13 58.22 1:00.91
DSQ POPOVIC, Lola 13 Novi Beograd 011 2:03.71 57.98 1:05.73

Pioniri A, 12 godina

1. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:11.92 444 34.64 37.28
2. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Bonatti 1:16.33 371 36.77 39.56
3. GLIGORIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:26.73 253 41.57 45.16
4. PESOVIC, Andrea 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:29.81 228 42.41 47.40
5. SIMIC, Stasa 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:31.93 212 44.58 47.35

Kadeti, 13-14 godina

1. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 1:07.94 527 33.26 34.68
2. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:11.76 447 34.80 36.96
3. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:11.89 445 34.75 37.14
4. SIMBOVSKI, Masa 11 11. April 1:13.27 420 35.92 37.35
5. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 1:14.53 399 35.21 39.32
6. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:14.77 395 35.92 38.85
7. ANTIC, Ana 10 11. April 1:14.85 394 36.98 37.87
8. BILBIJA, Una 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:16.85 364 38.40 38.45
9. POPOVIC, Elena 10 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:17.37 357 36.98 40.39

10. STOJILKOVIC, Jana 10 Partizan 1:17.59 354 38.20 39.39
11. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Vracar 1:18.41 343 37.76 40.65
12. MIHAJLOVIC, Vanja 11 Partizan 1:18.57 340 37.05 41.52
13. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 1:18.64 340 39.31 39.33
14. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 1:18.91 336 38.14 40.77
15. ZARIC, Masa 11 Partizan 1:20.46 317 38.37 42.09
16. PJANIC, Isidora 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:20.89 312 39.19 41.70
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 17, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Kadeti, 13-14 godina

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

17. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:22.53 294 38.53 44.00
18. USKOKOVIC, Nadja 10 Usce 1:22.91 290 39.66 43.25
19. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 Barakuda 1:22.93 289 39.96 42.97
20. STAMBOLIJA, Dunja 10 11. April 1:24.85 270 38.84 46.01
21. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 1:25.37 265 42.01 43.36
22. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 1:25.52 264 40.50 45.02
23. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 1:26.99 251 43.16 43.83
24. MARKOVIC, Iva 11 Panta Rei 1:30.71 221 43.40 47.31
25. KRAJNOVIC, Andreja 11 Bonatti 1:31.72 214 44.68 47.04
26. PEKEC, Stasa 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:33.62 201 44.75 48.87
27. JOCIC, Milica 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:34.49 196 45.83 48.66
28. ERCEVIC, Iva 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:52.22 117 52.99 59.23

DSQ MULIC, Andrea 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:14.90 35.65 39.25

Mladji Juniori, 15-16 godina

1. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:06.02 574 32.15 33.87
2. JORGIC, Andrea 08 Usce 1:06.78 555 32.81 33.97
3. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:07.95 527 33.83 34.12
4. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 1:08.55 513 32.47 36.08
5. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:10.73 467 33.19 37.54
6. DORCIC, Lea 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:11.68 449 35.01 36.67
7. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 1:11.72 448 35.14 36.58
8. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:11.73 448 34.05 37.68
9. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:12.17 439 35.25 36.92

10. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:12.49 434 35.29 37.20
11. MITROVIC, Jana 09 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:12.85 427 34.76 38.09
12. BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 1:14.87 394 36.80 38.07
13. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:16.85 364 36.43 40.42
14. HRISTOV, Sofija 09 11. April 1:18.93 336 38.10 40.83
15. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 1:20.66 315 38.52 42.14

DSQ TERZIC, Jovana 09 Psu Tas 011 1:31.52 42.34 49.18

Stariji Juniori, 17-18 godina

1. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Partizan 1:05.47 589 32.27 33.20
2. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Usce 1:06.52 561 32.03 34.49
3. KRISKA, Ena 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:09.12 500 33.44 35.68
4. RACIC, Teodora 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:13.52 416 34.66 38.86

Seniori 19 god. i stariji

DSQ DJUKIC, Andrea 05 COD 1:38.31 43.11 55.20

Pioniri

1. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:11.92 444 34.64 37.28
2. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Bonatti 1:16.33 371 36.77 39.56
3. GUBERINIC, Itana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:18.05 347 37.56 40.49
4. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:26.41 256 41.46 44.95
5. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:26.45 255 42.79 43.66
6. GLIGORIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:26.73 253 41.57 45.16
7. RISTIC, Milica 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:27.86 243 40.88 46.98
8. PESOVIC, Andrea 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:29.81 228 42.41 47.40
9. FILIPOVIC, Vita 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:30.74 221 43.26 47.48

10. SIMIC, Stasa 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:31.93 212 44.58 47.35
11. SIMONOVIC, Ana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:33.54 202 43.89 49.65
12. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:34.13 198 45.67 48.46
13. PUGACHEVA, Taisiia 13 Barakuda 1:34.50 195 45.29 49.21
14. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:41.42 158 48.91 52.51
15. VOJVODIC, Dunja 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:49.67 125 52.13 57.54

DSQ MEACHAM, Isis Mila 13 Barakuda 1:47.87 51.18 56.69
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 17, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Pioniri

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DSQ NOVAKOVIC, Ana 13 Novi Beograd 011 1:59.13 58.22 1:00.91
DSQ POPOVIC, Lola 13 Novi Beograd 011 2:03.71 57.98 1:05.73


